

For Opinion See [122 S.Ct. 903](#)

Supreme Court of the United States.
Kathleen KEARNEY, et al., Petitioners,
v.
DOES 1-13, et al., Respondents.
No. 01-696.
October Term, 2001.
November 9, 2001.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals for the Eleventh Circuit

Petition for Writ of Certiorari

[Robert A. Butterworth](#), Attorney General, [Thomas E. Warner](#), Solicitor General, Counsel for Record. Jason Vail, Assistant Attorney General, Counsel for Petitioners, Office of the Attorney General, Suite PL-01, The Capitol, Tallahassee, FL 32399, (850)414-3300, (850)488-4872 (fax).

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED ...	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS ...	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS ...	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ...	iii
OPINIONS BELOW ...	1
JURISDICTION ...	2
STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED ...	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE ...	3
*iii REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION ...	6
I. The court of appeals' decision is in conflict with decisions of this Court ...	7
II. The court of appeals' decision conflicts with decisions from other circuits ...	10
III. The issue is one of national importance ...	11
CONCLUSION ...	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

[Amchem Products Inc. v. Windsor](#), 521 U.S. 591

- (1997) ... 11
- Baxter v. Palmigiano*, 425 U.S. 308 (1976) ... 9
- Bing v. Roadway Express Inc.*, 485 F.2d 441 (5th Cir. 1973) ... 11
- Board of Education of North Little Roc, Arkansas School District v. Davis*, 454 U.S. 904 (1981) ... 9
- Board of School Commissioners of the City of Indianapolis v. Jacobs*, 420 U.S. 128 (1975) ... 8
- Bolton v. Murray Envelope Corp.*, 553 F.2d 881 (5th Cir. 1977) ... 11
- Bush v. Gore*, 531 U.S. 98 (2000) ... 13
- Davis v. Romney*, 490 F.2d 1360 (3d Cir. 1974) ... 10
- Doe v. Chiles*, 136 F.3d 709 (11th Cir. 1998) ... 3, 4
- *iv** *Eisen v. Carlisle and Jacquelin*, 417 U.S. 156 (1974) ... 7, 8, 12
- Garrett v. City of Hamtramck*, 503 F.2d 1236 (6th Cir. 1974) ... 10
- General Telephone Co. of Southwest v. Falcon*, 457 U.S. 147 (1982) ... 10
- Hanna v. Plummer*, 380 U.S. 460 (1965) ... 13
- Henderson v. U.S.*, 517 U.S. 654 (1996) ... 13
- International Union v. Donovan*, 746 F.2d 839 (D.C. Cir. 1984) ... 10
- Marshall v. Kirkland*, 602 F.2d 1282 (8th Cir. 1979) ... 11
- Murray v. Auslander*, 244 F.3d 807 (11th Cir. 2001) ... 12
- Nance v. Union Carbide*, 540 F.2d 718 (4th Cir. 1976) ... 10
- Pasadena City Board of Education v. Spangler*, 427 U.S. 424 (1976) ... 9
- Peritz v. Liberty Loan Corp.*, 523 F.2d 349 (7th Cir. 1975) ... 10
- Prado-Steiman v. Bush*, 221 F.3d 1266 (11th Cir. 2000) ... 12
- Premier Electric Construction Co. v. National Electric Contractors Association Inc.*, 814 F.2d 358 (7th Cir. 1987) ... 12
- Roberts v. American Airlines Inc.*, 526 F.2d 757 (7th Cir. 1975) ... 10
- *v** *Rodriguez v. Banco Central*, 790 F.2d 172 (1st Cir. 1986) ... 10
- Schiavone v. Fortune*, 477 U.S. 21 (1986) ... 11
- Statutes
- Other Authorities
- 28 U.S.C. s. 1254(1) ... 2
- 28 U.S.C. s. 2072(a) ... 13
- 42 U.S.C. s. 1396a(a)(8) ... 3
- Fed.R.Civ.P. 23(c) ... 2, 3, 6, 7, 11, 13
